
CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Friday, March 4 - Sunday, March 13, 2022 

Candle Lighting Time – 5:29 PM on March 4 

Parashat Pekudei 

Torah Portion: Exodus 38:21-40:38 

Haftarah: I Kings 7:51-8:21 
 

Saturday, March 5, 2022 at 9:30 AM 

 
In-Person Shabbat Service 

Kiddush sponsored by Bonnie Y. in honor of her sister-in-law, Karen and brother Barney 

Aaron Yanklowitz, her cousin Ryan Manier & many friends’ March birthdays. Also to honor 

Congregants’ and Friends’ March Birthdays and Anniversaries 
Full vaccination is required for attendance at all in-person services and kiddushes. 

 

Sunday, March 6, 2022 at 9:45 AM 

Temple-Synagogue Religious School 
 

Saturday, March 12, 2022 at 9:30 AM 

In-Person Shabbat Service 

Kiddush sponsorship available 
 

Saturday, March 12, 2022 at 6:30 PM 

 
Virtual Havdalah Service with David Joslin 

Click here to join! 

Meeting ID: 299-063-0061 
 

Sunday, March 13, 2022 at 1:00 PM 

“Walk for Ukraine” 

 

Congregation Shaaray Tefila and Temple Beth El are hosting a “Walk for Ukraine,” which 

will take place beginning in the rear parking lot of Temple, through downtown Glens Falls 

(Glen St) and eventually end at Shaaray Tefila. 100% of donations will go to the Global 

Giving Organization to help fund the Ukrainian Crisis – specifically helping to safely 

https://www.sefaria.org/Exodus.38.21-40.38?lang=bi&aliyot=1
https://www.sefaria.org/I%20Kings.7.51-8.21?lang=bi
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2990630061
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2990630061


relocate families and provide shelter, food and water, as well as health and psychosocial 

support.  
 

YAHRZEIT LISTS 
 

February 27 – March 5 (ADAR I 26 – ADAR II 2) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Beatrice Kantrowitz Monday 02/28/2022 Adar I 27, 5782 

Matthew Green Monday 02/28/2022 Adar I 27, 5782 

Gerald Miller Monday 02/28/2022 Adar I 27, 5782 

Jeanne Mandwelle Monday 02/28/2022 Adar I 27, 5782 

Morris Goldstein Tuesday 03/01/2022 Adar I 28, 5782 

Howard Hirsch Tuesday 03/01/2022 Adar I 28, 5782 

Edward Lippman-Podolnick Tuesday 03/01/2022 Adar I 28, 5782 

Benjamin Rosenstein Tuesday 03/01/2022 Adar I 28, 5782 

Stephen Stillman Tuesday 03/01/2022 Adar I 28, 5782 

Joan Cavanaugh Thursday 03/03/2022 Adar I 30, 5782 

Samuel Suckman Friday 03/04/2022 Adar II 1, 5782 

Mayer Wexler Friday 03/04/2022 Adar II 1, 5782 
 

  

March 6 – March 12 (ADAR II 3 – ADAR II 9) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Bessie Baker Sunday 03/06/2022 Adar II 3, 5782 

Michael Forman Sunday 03/06/2022 Adar II 3, 5782 

Louis Markoff Monday 03/07/2022 Adar II 4, 5782 

Lydia Cifone Tuesday 03/08/2022 Adar II 5, 5782 

Bruce Rothstein Thursday 03/10/2022 Adar II 7, 5782 

Dorothy Reinheimer Saturday 03/12/2022 Adar II 9, 5782 
 


